
DATE PTS PTS 1 Lenya 11
12/13 1 Washington Boise State 3 Wash 1 Wash 1 n/a n/a Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Boise 0 Boise 0 Wash 1 1 Stew 11
12/16 2 Troy Jax State 2 Jax 2 Troy 0 n/a n/a Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Troy 0 Troy 0 Jax 2 Troy 0 3 Dave Sil. 9
12/17 2 S Florida Old Dom 4 ODU 4 S Fla 0 n/a n/a S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 3 Evan 9
12/17 2 Louisiana Delaware 2 LA 0 LA 0 n/a n/a LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 3 'Hammer' 9
12/18 2 Ark St Missouri St 2 MO St 0 Ark St 2 n/a n/a MO St 0 MO St 0 Ark St 2 MO St 0 MO St 0 Ark St 2 Ark St 2 3 Jimmy B. 9
12/19 2 W Mich Kennesaw 3 Kenn St 0 W Mich 2 n/a n/aW  Mich 2 W  Mich 2 Kenn St 0 Kenn St 0 W  Mich 2 Kenn St 0 Kenn St 0 3 Matt F. 9
12/19 2 NC State Memphis 4 NC St 2 Memph 0 n/a n/a NC St 2 NC St 2 Memph 0 NC St 2 Memph 0 Memph 0 NC St 2 3 Paul/Mel 9
12/19 2 Alabama Oklahoma 2 OK 0 Ala 2 n/a n/a Ala 2 OK 0 OK 0 OK 0 Ala 2 Ala 2 Ala 2 3 Pete C. 9
12/20 2 Tex A&M Miami 3 A&M --- A&M --- n/a n/a Miami --- Miami --- Miami --- A&M --- A&M --- Miami --- A&M --- 3 Roland 9
12/20 1 Ole Miss Tulane 6 Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- n/a n/aOle Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Tul --- 11 Bill G. 7
12/20 1 Oregon J Madison 8 Ore --- Ore --- n/a n/a Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- 11 Bruce 7
12/22 2 Utah State Wash St 2 WA St --- WA St --- n/a n/a UT St --- WA St --- WA St --- WA St --- WA St --- WA St --- UT St --- 11 Nate C. 7
12/23 1 Louisville Toledo 3 Louis --- Tol --- n/a n/a Louis --- Louis --- Louis --- Louis --- Louis --- Tol --- Lou --- 11 Reed-2 7
12/23 2 W Kentucky So Miss 2 W KY --- So Miss --- n/a n/a W KY --- So Miss --- W KY --- W KY --- W KY --- So Miss --- W KY --- 11 Richard T. 7
12/23 2 UNLV Ohio 3 UNLV --- Ohio --- n/a n/a UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV --- Ohio --- UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV --- 11 Rick 7
12/24 2 California Hawaii 2 Cal --- Cal --- n/a n/a Hawaii --- Cal --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- 11 'Shark' 7
12/26 1 NorthwesternC Michigan 4 NW --- NW --- n/a n/a NW --- C Mich --- NW --- NW --- NW --- NW --- NW --- 18 Reed-1 6
12/26 2 Minnesota New Mexico 2 Minn --- Minn --- n/a n/a Minn --- Minn --- N Mex --- Minn --- Minn --- Minn --- Minn --- 18 Teri T. 6
12/26 1 UTSA Florida Int 3 UTSA --- Fla Int --- n/a n/a UTSA --- UTSA --- Fla Int --- UTSA --- Fla Int --- UTSA --- UTSA --- 20 Brian 5
12/27 2 Pittsburgh E Carolina 4 Pitt --- Pitt --- n/a n/a Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- E Car --- 20 Mark C. 5
12/27 2 Penn State Clemson 2 Penn --- Clem --- n/a n/a Clem --- Clem --- Penn --- Penn --- Clem --- Penn --- Penn --- 20 Ralph 5
12/27 2 Army UConn 2 Army --- Army --- n/a n/a Army --- UConn --- UConn --- Army --- Army --- Army --- Army --- 20 Steve B. 5
12/27 2 BYU GA Tech 2 BYU --- GA Tech --- n/a n/a BYU --- BYU --- BYU --- BYU --- BYU --- BYU --- BYU --- 24 CP 4
12/27 2 Fresno St Miami (OH) 3 Fresno --- Fresno --- n/a n/a Miami --- Miami --- Fresno --- Fresno --- Fresno --- Miami --- Fresno --- 24 Donovan 4
12/27 2 North Texas SD State 4 SD St --- SD St --- n/a n/a SD St --- N Tex --- SD St --- SD St --- SD St --- N Tex --- N Tex --- 26 Cav 3
12/27 2 Missouri Virginia 4 Missou --- Vir --- n/a n/a Missou --- Missou --- Vir --- Vir --- Missou --- Missou --- Vir --- 26 Kevin B. 3
12/27 2 Houston LSU 2 Hou --- LSU --- n/a n/a Hou --- LSU --- Hou --- Hou --- LSU --- LSU --- LSU --- 26 Marc W. 3
12/29 2 GA Southern App State 3 App St --- App St --- n/a n/a App St --- App St --- GA So --- App St --- App St --- Ga So --- GA So --- 29 z-Kevin Bu. 0
12/30 2 LA Tech Coastal Car 4 LA Tech --- C Car --- n/a n/a LA Tech --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- C Car --- C Car --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- 30 z-Matt G. 0
12/30 2 Tennessee Illinois 4 Ill --- Ill --- n/a n/a Tenn --- Tenn --- Ill --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Ill --- 31 z-Showtime 0
12/30 2 USC TCU 4 USC --- USC --- n/a n/a USC --- USC --- TCU --- USC --- USC --- USC --- USC ---  

12/31 2 Vanderbilt Iowa 3 Vandy --- Iowa --- n/a n/a Vandy --- Vandy --- Iowa --- Iowa --- Vandy --- Vandy --- Vandy ---
12/31 2 Arizona St Duke 2 AZ St --- Duke --- n/a n/a Duke --- Duke --- Duke --- AZ St --- Duke --- Duke --- AZ St ---
12/31 2 Texas Michigan 3 Texas --- Texas --- n/a n/a Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Mich --- Texas ---
12/31 1 Utah Nebraska 5 Utah --- Utah --- n/a n/a Utah --- Neb --- Utah --- Utah --- Neb --- Utah --- UT ---
12/31 2 Ohio State Tex AM/Mia 3 OH St --- OH St --- n/a n/a OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- AM/Mia --- OH St --- Oh St --- AM/Mia ---

1/1 2 Texas Tech Ore/JMU 2 Ore/JMU --- Ore/JMU --- n/a n/aOre/JMU --- Ore/JMU --- Tex Tech --- Tex Tech --- Tex Tech --- Ore/JMU --- Tex Tech ---
1/1 2 Indiana Ala/Okla 3 Ind --- Ind --- n/a n/a Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ala/OK --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind ---
1/1 2 Georgia Ole Miss/Tul 3 GA --- GA --- n/a n/a GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA ---
1/2 1 Texas State Rice 3 Rice --- Tex St --- n/a n/a Tex St --- Tex St --- Tex St --- Tex St --- Rice --- Tex St --- Tx St ---
1/2 2 Cincinnati Navy 2 Cin --- Cin --- n/a n/a Navy --- Cin --- Cin --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy --- Cin ---
1/2 2 Arizona SMU 2 AZ --- SMU --- n/a n/a AZ --- SMU --- SMU --- SMU --- SMU --- SMU --- SMU ---
1/2 2 Miss State Wake Forest 2 Miss St --- Wake --- n/a n/a Miss St --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Wake --- Miss St ---

1 Bruce H. 64%

2 Kevin Bu. 64%

DATE PTS PTS 3 Steve B. 63%

12/13 1 Wash Boise 3 Boise 0 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 n/a n/a n/a n/a 4 Jim D. 62%

12/16 2 Troy Jax 2 Jax 2 Troy 0 Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Troy 0 Jax 2 n/a n/a n/a n/a 5 Pete C. 61%

12/17 2 S Florida Old Dom 4 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 ODU 4 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a 6 "Shark" 59%

12/17 2 Louisiana Delaware 2 LA 0 Del 2 Del 2 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 Del 2 LA 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a 7 Ken Bl. 59%

12/18 2 Ark St Missouri St 2 MO St 0 Ark St 2 MO St 0 Ark St 2 MO St 0 Ark St 2 MO St 0 MO St 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a 8 Cav 59%

12/19 2 W Mich Kennesaw 3 W Mich 2 W Mich 2 W Mich 2 Kenn St 0 Kenn St 0 Kenn St 0 Kenn St 0 W Mich 2 n/a n/a n/a n/a 9 Ben S. 59%

12/19 2 NC State Memphis 4 Memph 0 NC St 2 NC St 2 NC St 2 Memph 0 NC St 2 NC St 2 NC St 2 n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 Richard T. 58%

12/19 2 Alabama Oklahoma 2 Ala 2 OK 0 Ala 2 OK 0 Ala 2 OK 0 OK 0 Ala 2 n/a n/a n/a n/a 11 Reed T. 58%

12/20 2 Tex A&M Miami 3 A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 Mark C. 58%

12/20 1 Ole Miss Tulane 6 Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 13 Matt G. 57%

12/20 1 Oregon J Madison 8 Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 14 Brian D. 57%

12/22 2 Utah State Wash St 2 Wash St --- UT St --- Wash St --- Wash St --- UT St --- Wash St --- Wash St --- Wash St --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 15 Jim S. 57%

12/23 1 Louisville Toledo 3 Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 16 "Hammer" 56%

12/23 2 W Kentucky So Miss 2 So Miss --- W KY --- So Miss --- W KY --- So Miss --- So Miss --- W KY --- W KY --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 17 George G. 56%

12/23 2 UNLV Ohio 3 Ohio --- UNLV --- UNLV --- Ohio --- UNLV --- Ohio --- UNLV --- UNLV --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 18 Kevin Bo. 56%

12/24 2 California Hawaii 2 Cal --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Cal --- Cal --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 19 "Stickkid" 55%

12/26 1 NorthwesternC Michigan 4 C Mich --- NW --- NW --- NW --- NW --- C Mich --- NW --- NW --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 20 Joe E. 55%

12/26 2 Minnesota New Mexico 2 N Mex --- Minn --- Minn --- N Mex --- N Mex --- Minn --- Minn --- N Mex --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 21 Evan 55%

12/26 1 UTSA Florida Int 3 Fla Int --- UTSA --- Fla Int --- Fla Int --- Fla Int --- Fla Int --- UTSA --- UTSA --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 22 Wayne H. 54%

12/27 2 Pittsburgh E Carolina 4 Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- E Car --- E Car --- Pitt --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 23 Chris P. 54%

12/27 2 Penn State Clemson 2 Clem --- Penn --- Penn --- Clem --- Penn --- Penn --- Penn --- Penn --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 24 RT 53%

7 5 9 0 0

PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT

Steve B. 'Hammer' z-Kevin Bu. z-Matt G.

PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT

5
Teri T. Dave Sil. Stew Lenya Ralph Richard T.
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PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT

Reed-2 12/20/25
9 7 0 9 7 5 3

PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT
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6 9 11 11



12/27 2 Army UConn 2 UConn --- UConn --- UConn --- UConn --- Army --- UConn --- Army --- UConn --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 25 Crysti 52%

12/27 2 BYU GA Tech 2 GA Tech --- BYU --- BYU --- BYU --- GA Tech --- GA Tech --- GA Tech --- BYU --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 26 Showtime 52%

12/27 2 Fresno St Miami (OH) 3 Fresno --- Fresno --- Fresno --- Miami --- Miami --- Fresno --- Miami --- Fresno --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 27 Calvin 52%

12/27 2 North Texas SD State 4 SD St --- N Tex --- N Tex --- SD St --- N Tex --- N Tex --- N Tex --- SD St --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 28 Nate 51%

12/27 2 Missouri Virginia 4 Missou --- Missou --- Missou --- Vir --- Missou --- Vir --- Missou --- Missou --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 29 Dave S. 51%

12/27 2 Houston LSU 2 LSU --- Hou --- LSU --- LSU --- LSU --- Hou --- Hou --- Hou --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 30 Cory T. 50%

12/29 2 GA Southern App State 3 GA So --- App St --- App St --- GA So --- App St --- GA So --- GA So --- GA So --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 31 Lenya 49%

12/30 2 LA Tech Coastal Car 4 LA Tech --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- C Car --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 32 Terri T. 48%

12/30 2 Tennessee Illinois 4 Ill --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 33
12/30 2 USC TCU 4 USC --- USC --- USC --- USC --- USC --- USC --- USC --- USC --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 34   

12/31 2 Vanderbilt Iowa 3 Iowa --- Vandy --- Iowa --- Vandy --- Iowa --- Iowa --- Vandy --- Vandy --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 35   

12/31 2 Arizona St Duke 2 AZ St --- AZ St --- Duke --- AZ St --- AZ St --- Duke --- Duke --- Duke --- n/a n/a n/a n/a 36
12/31 2 Texas Michigan 3 Mich --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Mich --- Mich --- Mich --- Texas --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
12/31 1 Utah Nebraska 5 Utah --- Utah --- Utah --- Neb --- Utah --- Utah --- Utah --- Utah --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
12/31 2 Ohio State Tex AM/Mia 3 OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- AM/Mia --- OH St --- OH St --- AM/Mia --- OH St --- n/a n/a n/a n/a

1/1 2 Texas Tech Ore/JMU 2 Tex Tech --- Tex Tech --- Tex Tech --- Ore/JMU --- Tex Tech --- Ore/JMU --- Tex Tech --- Tex Tech --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
1/1 2 Indiana Ala/Okla 3 ALA/OK --- Ind --- Ind --- ALA/OK --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
1/1 2 Georgia Ole Miss/Tul 3 Miss/Tul --- GA --- GA --- Miss/Tul --- GA --- Miss/Tul --- GA --- GA --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
1/2 1 Texas State Rice 3 Tex St --- Tex St --- Tx St --- Tex St --- Rice --- Tex St --- Tex St --- Tx St --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
1/2 2 Cincinnati Navy 2 Cin --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
1/2 2 Arizona SMU 2 AZ --- SMU --- SMU --- AZ --- SMU --- AZ --- AZ --- AZ --- n/a n/a n/a n/a
1/2 2 Miss State Wake Forest 2 Miss St --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Wake --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Wake --- n/a n/a n/a n/a

DATE PTS PTS

12/13 1 Washington Boise State 3 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Wash 1 Boise 0
12/16 2 Troy Jax State 2 Jax 2 Troy 0 Jax 2 Troy 0 Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Jax 2 Troy 0
12/17 2 S Florida Old Dom 4 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 ODU 4 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0 S Fla 0
12/17 2 Louisiana Delaware 2 Del 2 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 LA 0 Del 2 LA 0 LA 0 Del 2 LA 0 LA 0
12/18 2 Ark St Missouri St 2 MO St 0 MO St 0 MO St 0 MO St 0 Mo St 0 MO St 0 MO St 0 MO St 0 MO St 0 MO St 0 Ark St 2
12/19 2 W Mich Kennesaw 3 W Mich 2 Kenn St 0 W Mich 2 W Mich 2 Kenn St 0 W Mich 2 W  Mich 2 W  Mich 2 W Mich 2 W  Mich 2 Kenn St 0
12/19 2 NC State Memphis 4 Memph 0 NC St 2 Memph 0 Memph 0 Memph 0 Memph 0 Memph 0 NC St 2 NC St 2 NC St 2 Memph 0
12/19 2 Alabama Oklahoma 2 Ala 2 OK 0 Ala 2 OK 0 Ala 2 OK 0 OK 0 OK 0 OK 0 Ala 2 Ala 2
12/20 2 Tex A&M Miami 3 Miami --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- A&M --- Miami --- Miami --- A&M --- A&M ---
12/20 1 Ole Miss Tulane 6 Tul --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss --- Ole Miss ---
12/20 1 Oregon J Madison 8 Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore --- Ore ---
12/22 2 Utah State Wash St 2 Wash St --- UT St --- UT St --- Wash St --- Wash St --- Wash St --- UT St --- UT St --- Wash St --- Wash St --- Wash St ---
12/23 1 Louisville Toledo 3 Tol --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Tol --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou --- Lou ---
12/23 2 W Kentucky So Miss 2 So Miss --- W KY --- S Miss --- W KY --- W KY --- W KY --- S Miss --- W KY --- W KY --- W KY --- W KY ---
12/23 2 UNLV Ohio 3 Ohio --- UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV --- Ohio --- UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV --- UNLV ---
12/24 2 California Hawaii 2 Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Cal --- Hawaii --- Cal --- Cal --- Cal --- Cal --- Hawaii --- Hawaii --- Hawaii ---
12/26 1 NorthwesternC Michigan 4 NW --- NW --- C Mich --- NW --- NW --- C Mich --- NW --- NW --- NW --- NW --- NW ---
12/26 2 Minnesota New Mexico 2 N Mex --- Minn --- Minn --- N Mex --- Minn --- N Mex --- Minn --- Minn --- N Mex --- Minn --- N Mex ---
12/26 1 UTSA Florida Int 3 Fla Int --- UTSA --- Fla Int --- UTSA --- UTSA --- Fla Int --- UTSA --- Fla Int --- UTSA --- UTSA --- Fla Int ---
12/27 2 Pittsburgh E Carolina 4 Pitt --- E Car --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- E Car --- E Car --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt --- Pitt ---
12/27 2 Penn State Clemson 2 Clem --- Clem --- Clem --- Penn --- Penn --- Clem --- Penn --- Clem --- Penn --- Clem --- Clem ---
12/27 2 Army UConn 2 UConn --- Army --- UConn --- UConn --- UConn --- Army --- UConn --- UConn --- UConn --- UConn --- UConn ---
12/27 2 BYU GA Tech 2 BYU --- BYU --- GA Tech --- BYU --- GA Tech --- BYU --- GA Tech --- GA Tech --- BYU --- BYU --- BYU ---
12/27 2 Fresno St Miami (OH) 3 Miami --- Miami --- Miami --- Fresno --- Fresno --- Miami --- Fresno --- Miami --- Fresno --- Fresno --- Fresno ---
12/27 2 North Texas SD State 4 SD St --- SD St --- SD St --- N Tx --- N Tex --- SD St --- N Tx --- SD St --- N Tx --- N Tx --- N Tx ---
12/27 2 Missouri Virginia 4 Missou --- Missou --- Missou --- Missou --- Missou --- Missou --- Missou --- Vir --- Missou --- Missou --- Vir ---
12/27 2 Houston LSU 2 LSU --- LSU --- LSU --- LSU --- Hou --- LSU --- LSU --- Hou --- LSU --- Hou --- Hou ---
12/29 2 GA Southern App State 3 GA So --- GA So --- GA So --- App St --- App St --- App St --- GA So --- GA So --- App St --- App St --- GA So ---

12/30 2 LA Tech Coastal Car 4 LA Tech --- C Car --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- C Car --- LA Tech --- C Car --- LA Tech --- LA Tech --- LA Tech ---

12/30 2 Tennessee Illinois 4 Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Ill --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Tenn --- Ill ---

12/30 2 USC TCU 4 TCU --- USC --- TCU --- USC --- USC --- TCU --- TCU --- TCU --- USC --- USC --- USC ---

12/31 2 Vanderbilt Iowa 3 Vandy --- Vandy --- Vandy --- Vandy --- Vandy --- Iowa --- Vandy --- Iowa --- Vandy --- Vandy ---  Vandy ---

12/31 2 Arizona St Duke 2 Duke --- Duke --- Duke --- AZ St --- Duke --- Duke --- AZ St --- AZ St --- Duke --- Duke --- Duke ---

12/31 2 Texas Michigan 3 Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas --- Texas ---

12/31 1 Utah Nebraska 5 Neb --- UT  --- UT  --- UT  --- UT  --- Neb --- UT  --- UT  --- UT  --- UT  --- UT  ---

12/31 2 Ohio State Tex AM/Mia 3 OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St --- OH St ---

1/1 2 Texas Tech Ore/JMU 2 Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Tx Tech --- Ore/JMU --- Tx Tech --- Ore/JMU ---

1/1 2 Indiana Ala/Okla 3 Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind --- Ind ---

1/1 2 Georgia Ole Miss/Tul 3 Miss/Tul --- Miss/Tul --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA --- GA ---

1/2 1 Texas State Rice 3 Tx St --- Tx St --- Tx St --- Tx St --- Tx St --- Rice --- Tx St --- Rice --- Tx St --- Tx St --- Tx St ---

1/2 2 Cincinnati Navy 2 Navy --- Cin --- Cin --- Cin --- Navy --- Cin --- Cin --- Cin --- Navy --- Navy --- Navy ---
1/2 2 Arizona SMU 2 SMU --- AZ --- SMU --- AZ --- AZ --- AZ --- SMU --- SMU --- AZ --- AZ --- AZ ---
1/2 2 Miss State Wake Forest 2 Wake --- Wake --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Miss St --- Wake --- Wake --- Wake --- Wake --- Miss St --- Miss St ---

PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT
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BEST % WINS           
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CONSECUTIVE 
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PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT

Mark C. Rick Jimmy B. Paul/Mel Donovan
9 3 7 3

Roland Cav Bill G. Marc W. Matt F. Bruce
49 7 5 7 9 9

Minimum of 3 

contests required

Purple: Past 
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Maroon: profoot 
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# of Points Won ----> 



 63% 76.3% (2024) 12 (2024)

 64% 76.9% (2019) 14 (2024)

Kevin Bu. Bruce H. Kevin Bu. Kevin Bu.

2 64% 84.6% (2019) 16 (2019)

 Steve B. Pete C. Crysti

 Kevin Bu.

 

Ben S. Kevin Bu.


